

## SEEBURGER Featured in 2020 CRN Cloud Partner Program Guide

Guide Highlights Best-in-Class Channel Partner Programs

SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA, UNITED STATES, September 14, 2020 /EINPresswire.com/ -- SEEBURGER, global leader in accelerating business processes with business integration solutions, is pleased to announce that



CRN®, a brand of <u>The Channel Company</u>, has named <u>SEEBURGER for the second time in its Cloud Partner Program Guide</u>. This annual list identifies industry-leading cloud technology vendors with innovative partner programs that empower and accelerate the growth of solution providers' cloud initiatives.

SEEBURGER offers Cloud-enabled integration functionality and business services for a multitude of use cases, industries and geographies, supporting:

- PaaS: Partnership-based cooperation, depending on customer requirements.
- •B2B/EDI Full Service: Complete technical and functional operation by SEEBURGER.
- Communication Service: Special Cloud Service for technical communication with business partners.
- Hybrid Integration Platform: Combined use of different operating models.
- •Backaged industry solutions, such as e-Invoicing, Peppol, energy business services for regulative reporting, etc.

The <u>SEEBURGER Partner Program</u> enables cloud channel partners such as value-added resellers, consultants and managed service providers (MSPs), in addition to infrastructure, service, and OEM partners, to collaborate with SEEBURGER and provide SEEBURGER solutions to their customers.

"We are excited to be included again in the Cloud Partner Program Guide," said Michael Kleeberg, Co-CEO, SEEBURGER. "We will continue to support our partners and enhance our program for them as they assist more and more companies with their cloud deployments."

The Cloud Partner Program Guide is a practical map for solution providers navigating the ever-

changing cloud landscape, helping them to locate technology suppliers with ground-breaking cloud offerings and partner programs. To meet the requirements for inclusion, vendors must have unique partner program benefits that address critical challenges in cloud infrastructure or applications.

"With so many cloud options available today, solution providers may find it tough to find the vendor that best complements their unique business strategy," said Blaine Raddon, CEO of The Channel Company. "The Cloud Partner Program Guide identifies the vendor partners with a strong combination of technology, training, support, and financial incentives to help cloud initiatives succeed."

The Cloud Partner Program Guide can be viewed online at <a href="www.crn.com/cloud-ppg">www.crn.com/cloud-ppg</a>. Additional coverage will be featured in the October issue of CRN Magazine.

## About SEEBURGER

At SEEBURGER, we accelerate business for our customers and partners. Our unified, agile, scalable integration platform, the SEEBURGER Business Integration Suite (BIS), networks systems and applications so that the right data, in the right format, gets to the right place at the right time, securely – within and between companies. BIS includes B2B, EDI, MFT, EAI, and API integration functionality available on any cloud, as hybrid or on-premises deployments. Today, as companies across the globe depend on unobstructed data flows, SEEBURGER delivers, for more than 10,000 customers in diverse industries and more than 50 countries.

© Copyright 2020 SEEBURGER AG. All rights reserved.

## Copyright 2020 Seeborder Ad. All rights reserve

## **About The Channel Company**

The Channel Company enables breakthrough IT channel performance with our dominant media, engaging events, expert consulting and education, and innovative marketing services and platforms. As the channel catalyst, we connect and empower technology suppliers, solution providers and end-users. Backed by more than 30 years of unequaled channel experience, we draw from our deep knowledge to envision innovative new solutions for ever-evolving challenges in the technology marketplace.

thechannelcompany.com

Follow The Channel Company: Twitter, LinkedIn and Facebook

© 2020 The Channel Company, LLC. The Channel Company logo and CRN logo are registered trademarks of The Channel Company, LLC. All rights reserved.

The Channel Company Contact: Jennifer Hogan The Channel Company jhogan@thechannelcompany.com Ulf Persson
SEEBURGER
+1 480-378-2750
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
Twitter
LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/526207432

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2020 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.